
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Romblon

MUNICIPATITY OF SANTA IE
-oOo-

otFtcE oF THE MAYOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

Jvly 8,2021

ATDRUG DISTRIBUTOR
Lipo Ciiy, Botongos

Deor Sir/Modom:

we ore hoppy to notify you thot the controct for the procuremenf of Medicol. Denlol &
loborolorv Supplies is hereby oworded to you os the Bidder with the Lowesl colculoted
ond Responsive Bid (tcRB) ot o Totol controct Price equivolent to Forty Two Thousond
Eight Hundred Thirty Two Pesos (Php 42,832.00).

You ore therefore required, within ten (10) colendor doys from the receipt of this Notice
of Aword, to formolly enter into controct with us, ond to submit ihe performonce Security
in the form ond the omount stipuloted in the lnstructions to Bidders. Foilure to enter into
the soid controct or provide the Performonce Security sholl constitute o sufficient ground
for concellotion of ihis oword ond forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ELSIE D. VISCA
Municipol Moyor
(Heod of the Procuring Entity)

CONFORME:

AtDR ISTR UTOR
Lipo City, Botongos
Dote:



\..\l-l I Republic of the Philippines
Province of Romblon

MUNICIPATITY OF SANIA FE

-oOo-

BIDS AND AWARD COMMITTEE

RESOTUTTON NO. 103 5-2021

RESOTUTION DECTARING THE TOWEST CATCULATED AND RESPONSIVE

QUOTATION AND RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT TO ATDRUG

DISTRIBUTOR FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF MEDICAI, DENTAT & TABORATORY

SUPPTIES

WHEREAS, the Bids ond Awords Committee of the Municipolity of Sonto Fe

declored Foilure of Biddings for the Procurement of Medicol, Dentol & Loborotory
Supplies under BAC Resolution Nos.039 ond 069 s-2021 doted April 20,202i ond Moy
26, 2021 , respeciively;

WHEREAS, due to two{oiled biddings, BAC resorted to Negoliofed Pro cutement
u n der Tw o -F oiled Biddin gs ;

WHEREAS, the Bids ond Awords Committee invited three (3) suppliers ond
posted Request for Quototion for the Procuremenl of Medicot, Denlot & Laborutory
Supplies in the website of ihe municipolity of Sonto Fe, Philippine Government
Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) ond in conspicuous ploce ol the premises
of the municipoliiy of Sonto Fe on June 18,2021 to June 30,2021 with on Approved
Budget for the Confrocf (ABC) of Forly Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixly Pesos (P 49,
960.00);

WHEREAS, two (2) prospective bidders responded in the invitotion for the
negotioted procurement ond submiited their quototion on June 30, 2021;

WHEREAS, during the preliminory exominotion of bids, Aldrug Disfribulor - Lipo
City, Botongos wos declored os the Lowest Colculoted Bidder for the pro.iect listed
below:

Prccurcment of Drugs 8 fuledicines o,nd Medicol, Denlol & Loborolory Supplies
Lot 2 - Procurement of Medicol, Denlol & Loborotory Supp/ies

BIDDER'S NAME Approved
Budget For the
Conhoct (ABC)

Bid Amounl
(As Reod) Vorionce

trom ABC
NORTH STAR PHARMACY & MEDICAT SUPPTY

Odiongon, Romblon

ALDRUG DISTRIBUTOR

Lipo City, Boiongos

P 49, 960.00

P 49, 960.00

P 49,720.00

P 42, 832.00

99.52%

85.73%

'/.


